City of Grand Island

Tuesday, December 23, 2003
Council Session

ltem G12

#2003-387 - Approving Change Order #1 and #2 for Storage
Building at Fire Station 3

The Fire Department has developed Change Order #1 and #2 to the contract for the Storage
Building at Fire Station 3, 2310 South Webb Road. The contract was awarded to Roger
Krzycki Construction of Grand Island, Nebraska, on August 26, 2003, in the amount of
$59,972.00. The net increase of Change Order #1 is $668.00 which allows for spraying the
ground for pest control prior to building; and Change Order #2 for $1,800.00 which covered
the cost of the transformer pad for 3-phase underground electrical service. (This pad was
allowed under a separate purchase order #2934 to O'Neill Electric. This purchase order will
be reduced by the same amount.) The revised contract amount is to be $62,440.00. Approval
IS recommended.

Staff Contact: Curt Rohling

City of Grand Idand City Council



RESOLUTION 2003-387

WHEREAS, on August 26, 2003, by Resolution 2003-239, the City of Grand Idand
awarded the bid for Storage Building at Fire Station No. 3 to Roger Krzycki Congtructionof Grand Idand,
Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that modifications to the work to be performed by
Roger Krzycki Construction are necessary; and

WHEREAS, such modifications have beenincorporated into Change Order Nos. 1 and 2;
and

WHEREAS, the result of such modifications will increase te contract amount by
$2,468.00 for arevisaed contract price of $62,440.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the Mayor be, and hereby is, authorized and
directed to execute Change Order Nos. 1 and 2, between the City of Grand Idand and Roger Krzycki
Congtructionof Grand Idand, Nebraska to provide the modifications set out as follows:.

Spray ground for pest control prior to addition of storage building ............cceevvveieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee, 668.00
Transformer pad for 3-phase underground electrical SErVICE ........oevuveiiiiieiiieicee e 1,800.00

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Idand, Nebraska, December 23, 2003.

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Approved as to Form &
December 18, 2003 @ City Attorney




